		ATTY. DOCKET	
	01-21-199	9 HEET	5 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and T ademark Off
09/229736 MRD 1.13.99			
MRD 1.13.99	100947153	······	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Hauemains, Frederic		by thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	
(a) Robert G. Bassman		Name: Dell USA, L.P	Ť F
(b) Anit V. Rao		Internal Address:	S. C. S.
(c) Philip D. Chidester			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
(d) Donald E. Carroll		·	ġ u a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached?	Street Address: <u>One Dell Way</u>	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment Merge	۱۲	City Round Rock State Texas	ZIP 78682-2244
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name		
Other		-	
Execution Date: January 8, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	s):	l	
		the execution date of the application is:	January 8, 1999
A Patent Application No.(s) - Filed Here	with	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title Communication System For Mul Management Circuits	tiple Computer System		
	Additional number	s attached? Yes X No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications and patents	in∨olved: <u>1</u>
Name David G. Dolezal			
nternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN</u> , MORRILL,	MacPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE</u>		Authorized to be charged to Deposit	t Account 19-2386
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u>	ZIP <u>95110</u>	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for required for this conveyance and cre 19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
	DO NOT		×
3. Statement and signature.	·····		
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document	ef, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy	a true copy
	\mathcal{P}	: DDSL	5 31/12/90
David G. Dolezal 41, Name of Person Signing	<u>.711</u> <u>()</u> <u>a</u>	Signature Signature	Date
		Total number of pages	
		PAT	₿ ENT
			FRAME: 0228

ASSIG NMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert G. Bassman of Austin, TX Anil V. Rao of Austin, TX Philip D. Chidester of Austin, TX Donald E. Carroll of Austin, TX

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell USA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE COMPUTER SYSTEM MANAGEMENT CIRCUITS

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; v/e authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

January 8 1999 _ Kiblet S. Bassman Robert G. Bassman Executed on _ State of Texas County of TRAVIS .8,1999 before me, personally appeared Robert G. Bassmare, On personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JULIE A. COOK lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000 GNATURE

Page \exists of 3

PATENT REEL: 9701 FRAME: 0229

Executed on Jan 8 . 1999 Anil V. Rao State of Texas County of TRAVIS On JAN. 8, 1999 before me. personally appeared Anil V. Rao, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000 ATURE Executed on Toxo my & 1994. State of Texas County of TRAVIS On JAN. 8, 1999 before me, personally appeared Philip D. Chidester, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 6, 2000 GNATURE OF NOT

Executed on 1 - 8 .1999 Donald E.C. Donald E. Carroll

 $State \ of \ Texas$

County of TRANIS

On $\underline{JAN.8}, \underline{1999}$ before me, personally appeared Donald E Carroli, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JULIE A. COOK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 8, 2000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 01/13/1999